

69	402.1.6.11	Remove Existing Pavement and Maintain Utility Trench	Lin. Ft.	14,000.00	\$0.50	\$7,000.00	\$0.88	\$12,320.00	\$1.80	\$25,200.00	\$1.50	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$2.20	\$30,800.00	\$0.50	\$7,000.00	\$1.11	\$15,540.00	\$0.75	\$10,500.00
70	405.1	Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement	Lin. Ft.	700.00	\$2.76	\$1,932.00	\$1.55	\$1,085.00	\$2.30	\$1,610.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.10	\$1,470.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.53	\$1,771.00	\$2.10	\$1,470.00
71	402.2.6.1	Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement	Sq. Yd.	18,000.00	\$0.92	\$16,560.00	\$0.01	\$180.00	\$1.80	\$32,400.00	\$0.90	\$16,200.00	\$0.01	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$180.00	\$1.75	\$31,500.00	\$0.96	\$17,280.00	\$1.40	\$25,200.00
72	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	400.00	\$2.19	\$876.00	\$2.26	\$904.00	\$3.70	\$1,480.00	\$2.15	\$860.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.28	\$912.00	\$2.25	\$900.00
73	404.4.5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	14,000.00	\$0.38	\$5,320.00	\$0.37	\$5,180.00	\$0.70	\$9,800.00	\$0.35	\$4,900.00	\$0.80	\$11,200.00	\$0.77	\$10,780.00	\$1.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.37	\$5,180.00	\$0.37	\$5,180.00
74	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	7,000.00	\$10.71	\$74,970.00	\$11.02	\$77,140.00	\$15.90	\$111,300.00	\$10.50	\$73,500.00	\$21.40	\$149,800.00	\$20.60	\$144,200.00	\$16.00	\$112,000.00	\$11.14	\$77,980.00	\$10.70	\$74,900.00
75	402.1.4.11	Furnish and Install Geogrid	Sq. Yd.	15,200.00	\$2.14	\$32,528.00	\$2.21	\$33,592.00	\$1.50	\$22,800.00	\$2.10	\$31,920.00	\$2.85	\$43,320.00	\$2.75	\$41,800.00	\$1.60	\$24,320.00	\$2.23	\$33,896.00	\$2.15	\$32,680.00
76	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Crushed Aggregate Base	Ton	10,000.00	\$16.07	\$160,700.00	\$16.54	\$165,400.00	\$14.50	\$145,000.00	\$15.75	\$157,500.00	\$15.30	\$153,000.00	\$14.75	\$147,500.00	\$14.95	\$149,500.00	\$16.71	\$167,100.00	\$16.05	\$160,500.00
77	402.1.1.4	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	Sq. Yd.	12,800.00	\$46.67	\$597,376.00	\$48.28	\$617,984.00	\$46.30	\$592,640.00	\$45.98	\$588,544.00	\$47.60	\$609,280.00	\$45.75	\$585,600.00	\$82.00	\$1,049,600.00	\$52.13	\$667,264.00	\$50.62	\$647,936.00
78	403.2.1.1	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	550.00	\$52.00	\$28,600.00	\$49.35	\$27,142.50	\$48.40	\$26,620.00	\$47.00	\$25,850.00	\$49.70	\$27,335.00	\$47.75	\$26,262.50	\$47.00	\$25,850.00	\$62.57	\$34,413.50	\$60.75	\$33,412.50
79	404.3.2	Furnish and Install 6-inch Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	Sq. Ft.	12,400.00	\$7.67	\$95,108.00	\$8.62	\$106,888.00	\$7.00	\$86,800.00	\$8.10	\$100,440.00	\$7.20	\$89,280.00	\$7.00	\$86,800.00	\$6.25	\$77,500.00	\$8.22	\$101,928.00	\$7.95	\$98,580.00
80	404.1.1	Furnish and Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	18,500.00	\$7.21	\$133,385.00	\$7.41	\$137,085.00	\$6.00	\$111,000.00	\$6.95	\$128,575.00	\$6.20	\$114,700.00	\$6.00	\$111,000.00	\$6.00	\$111,000.00	\$7.47	\$138,195.00	\$7.20	\$133,200.00
81	402.1.5.3	Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods	Lin. Ft.	600.00	\$2.03	\$1,218.00	\$2.10	\$1,260.00	\$2.10	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.10	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.32	\$792.00	\$1.30	\$780.00
82	402.1.7.5	Fine Grade Roadway	Sq. Yd.	5,300.00	\$3.01	\$15,953.00	\$3.10	\$16,430.00	\$3.00	\$15,900.00	\$1.55	\$8,215.00	\$3.10	\$16,430.00	\$1.60	\$8,480.00	\$2.95	\$15,635.00	\$3.13	\$16,589.00	\$3.05	\$16,165.00
83	402.2.3.1	Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)	Ton	1,180.00	\$83.59	\$98,636.20	\$86.05	\$101,539.00	\$84.40	\$99,592.00	\$71.25	\$84,075.00	\$87.00	\$102,660.00	\$73.00	\$86,140.00	\$81.95	\$96,701.00	\$86.91	\$102,553.80	\$84.40	\$99,592.00
84	505.1	Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed & Hydromulch	Sq. Yd.	7,500.00	\$5.46	\$40,950.00	\$7.46	\$55,950.00	\$8.50	\$63,750.00	\$7.35	\$55,125.00	\$8.70	\$65,250.00	\$6.00	\$45,000.00	\$8.25	\$61,875.00	\$7.53	\$56,475.00	\$9.20	\$69,000.00
85	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$27,401.00	\$27,401.00	\$7,727.00	\$7,727.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$8,440.00	\$8,440.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,392.90	\$10,392.90	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00
Concrete-Alt Bid						\$1,315,312.20		\$1,387,480.50		\$1,354,879.00		\$1,309,554.00		\$1,399,055.00		\$1,338,782.50		\$1,792,081.00		\$1,448,262.20		\$1,419,990.50
Concrete-Alt Bid Sanitary/Water/Storm						\$3,295,454.70		\$3,357,934.20		\$3,410,494.00		\$3,427,913.00		\$3,490,066.00		\$3,492,278.50		\$3,984,948.00		\$3,655,054.25		\$3,636,842.50